

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON  
**FY2021 STREET, ALLEY & SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE**

PROJECT NO. CITY # 50-16-53004-21-00  
 CITY BID NO. 2020-43

**BID TABULATION**

Bid Opening Date: 4/9/2020

Bid Opening Time: 1:45 PM

PREPARED E Ward Snarr

2021 Budget

**LOW BID**

Base Bid (A)		\$200,000.00			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MCLEAN CO ASPHALT		George Gildner, Inc.		STARK EXCAVATING	
LABOR / ITEM	UNIT	APPROX QTY	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL		
CEMENT MASON	HR	200	\$74.00	\$14,800.00	\$87.00	\$17,400.00	\$66.00	\$13,200.00	\$78.00	\$15,600.00		
LABORER	HR	1250	\$68.00	\$85,000.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00	\$79.00	\$98,750.00	\$77.50	\$96,875.00		
OPERATING ENGINEER	HR	700	\$87.00	\$60,900.00	\$92.00	\$64,400.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00		
TRUCK DRIVER	HR	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$73.00	\$14,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00		
TOTAL				\$165,700.00		\$190,150.00		\$162,950.00		\$188,475.00		

Additive Alternative (B)		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE			MCLEAN CO ASPHALT		George Gildner, Inc.		STARK EXCAVATING	
LABOR / ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QTY	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL
LABORER/CEMENT MASON	HR	180	\$74.00	\$13,320.00	\$87.00	\$15,660.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$77.00	\$13,860.00
OPERATING ENGINEER	HR	250	\$68.00	\$17,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$79.00	\$19,750.00	\$76.50	\$19,125.00
PLUMBER	HR	120	\$87.00	\$10,440.00	\$92.00	\$11,040.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$99.00	\$11,880.00
TRUCK DRIVER	HR	120	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$73.00	\$8,760.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$29.00	\$3,480.00
TOTAL BID (B) =				\$43,760.00		\$54,210.00		\$40,150.00		\$48,345.00

TOTAL Base Bid (A) + Additive Alt. (B) = \$209,460.00      \$244,360.00      \$203,100.00      \$236,820.00